Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23144

Date sent

31/08/22

Subject

Plumbing & Elec/Mech Contracts James Leigh

Details of enquiry

- 1. Hard FM (Electrical, mechanical, plumbing maintenance)
- 2. Who is the current provider of Hard Facilities Management across your estate? Or perhaps this is managed by an inhouse team?
- 3. If an outsourced provider, when was this contract awarded and what length is the contract? Is an extension available?
- 4. If an outsourced provider, when do you expect this contract to come back out to tender?
- 5. If managed inhouse, is there an incumbent supplier supplying electrical products? If so, when does this contract expire?
- 6. Lastly, what would the annual spend be on electrical products

Response sent

- 1. Who is the current provider of Hard Facilities Management across your estate? Or perhaps this is managed by an inhouse team?
 - **Target Building Services**
- 2. If an outsourced provider, when was this contract awarded and what length is the contract? Is an extension available?
 - Three year contract awarded 01/01/2021 with +1 +1 extensions
- 3. If an outsourced provider, when do you expect this contract to come back out to tender? At the end of the contract period.
- 4. If managed inhouse, is there an incumbent supplier supplying electrical products? If so, when does this contract expire? Not applicable
- Lastly, what would the annual spend be on electrical productsWe do not have separate account coding for electrical product procured.